SITE PLAN

11 UNIT TOWNHOUSE RESIDENCE

311 EAST EDSALL BOULEVARD
BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK, BERGEN COUNTY, N.]J.
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EIGHTH sowoe STREET

REFERENCES:

1. LOTS 4885, 4886, 4887, 4888, 4889, 4890 & 4891 AND PART OF LOTS 4884, 4846 & 4847, ALONG WITH THE
WESTERLY 25' OF NINTH STREET (NOW VACATED) ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF LOTS 4884, 4885, 4886, 4887 &
4891, AS SHOWN ON A CERTAIN MAP ENTITLED "SECOND MAP OF PROPERTY OF EDSALL BROS. AT PALISADES
PARK, BERGEN CO., N.J." FILED IN THE BERGEN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON APRIL 12, 1895, AS MAP NO. 469.

2. ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 15 IN BLOCK 415 AS SHOWN ON THE TAX MAP OF THE BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK.

GENERAL NOTES:
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BUILDING COVERAGE COMPUTATIONS

PROPOSED BUILDING 1 = 4278.8 sf
PROPOSED BUILDING 2 = 5320.0
COVERED PORCHES = 107.9
TOTAL BUILDING AREA = 9706.7 sf

BUILDING COVERAGE =9706.7 / 24,400 = 39.78%

BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS

BUILDING No. 1:

PROPOSED GRADE PLANE

= (309.9+305.0+306.5+314.8+316.4+312.6) / 6
=310.87

MEAN ROOF ELEV (HIGHEST) = 347.67
MEAN ROOF ELEV (LOWEST) = 343.67

BUILDING HEIGHT = 347.67 - 310.87 = 36.80' (HIGHEST)
BUILDING HEIGHT = 342.33 - 310.87 = 31.46' (LOWEST)

BUILDING No. 2:

PROPOSED GRADE PLANE

=(312.0+309.9+312.6+317.5+318.7+314.7) / 6
=314.23

MEAN ROOF ELEV (HIGHEST) = 351.00
MEAN ROOF ELEV (LOWEST) = 344.33

BUILDING HEIGHT = 351.00 - 314.23 = 36.77' (HIGHEST)
BUILDING HEIGHT = 344.33 - 314.23 = 30.10' (LOWEST)

RSIS PARKING CALCULATIONS

REQUIRED PARKING:
3 BEDROOM UNITS = 2.4 SPS/UNIT
11 UNITS x 2.4 SPS/UNIT = 26 SPACES

VISITOR PARKING:
REQ'D = 0.5 SP/UNIT x 11 UNITS =5
(LOCATED IN A COMMON AREA)

LEGEND
S UTILITY POLE
x LIGHT POLE
. TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
= JUNCTION BOX
— SIGN
pog FIRE HYDRANT
® SANITARY MANHOLE
) DRAINAGE MANHOLE
- CATCH BASIN
000 — —— EXISTING CONTOUR
—000 __ pROPOSED CONTOUR
00.00  EXISTING GRADE
(a0 00 PROPOSED GRADE
TC TOP OF CURB
BC BOTTOM OF CURB
W TOP OF WALL
BW BOTTOM OF WALL
TS TOP OF SLOPE
BS BOTTOM OF SLOPE
MH MANHOLE
CB CATCH BASIN
LI LAWN INLET
INV INVERT ELEVATION
FF FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
P IRON PIPE OR PIN
RB RE-BAR
MON MONUMENT
BN BENCHMARK
EXISTING TREE
>< EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

EIGHTH sowpe STREET
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RETAINING WALL (TYP.)

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
NECESSARY.

kNEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER

BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

BUILDING SETBACK LINE (TYP)

ZONING SCHEDULE
ZONE AA ONE & TWO FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
ITEM REQD PROPOSED VAR.
USE 1& 2 FAMILY 11 UNITS YES
MIN. LOT AREA (S.F) 5,000 24,400 NO
MIN. LOT WIDTH (FT.) 50 125 NO
NUMBER OF BUILDINGS 1 2 YES
MIN. FRONT YARD (FT.) 25 20 YES
MIN. FRONT YARD -PORCH (FT.) 21 15 YES
MIN. REAR YARD (FT.) 25 20.0 YES
MIN. SIDE YARD (FT.) - ONE 5 10.0/10.0 NO
- BOTH 14 20.0 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - DECK - BLDG #1 (FT.) 3 4.0 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - DECK - BLDG #2 (FT.) 3 3.0 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - PATIO - BLDG #1 (FT.) 3 3.0 NO
MIN. SIDE YARD - PATIO - BLDG #2 (FT.) 3 3.0 NO
MAX. LOT COVERAGE (%) 40 39.78 NO
MAX. BLDG HEIGHT- BLDG#1 (STY./FT.)|  21/2/25 3/36.80 YES
MAX. BLDG HEIGHT- BLDG#2 (STY./FT.)|  21/2/25 3/36.77 YES
PARKING (RSIS) 2.4splunit x 11=26 28 NO
GUEST PARKING (RSIS) 0.5sp/unitx 11= 5 6 NO
WAIVERS REQUESTED FOR PARKING STALL SIZE:
REQUIRED PROPOSED
PARKING STALL DIMENSION 9' x 20' 9'x 18'
PARKING STALL AREA 180 sf 162 sf

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION AS PER SURVEY PREPARED BY THIS OFFICE DATED

OCTOBER 5, 2020. VERTICAL ELEVATIONS BASED ON NGVD DATUM.

2. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: 311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 BLOCK 412

TAX MAP SHEET 4

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA), THE
NEW JERSEY UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS,
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES, AND GOOD
CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING PRACTICE AS PERTAINS TO SAFETY.

4. CURBS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS AND STORM SEWERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO BOROUGH

SPECIFICATIONS.

5. ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, LANDSCAPING, CURBS, PIPING, PAVEMENT,
FENCES, ETC. DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

6. THERE ARE NO COVENANTS, DEED RESTRICTIONS, EASEMENTS OR EXCEPTIONS KNOWN TO

AFFECT THE SITE EXCEPT AS SHOWN.

7. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTHS OF ALL
UTILITIES AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

8. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 8,990 sf = 36.8%
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 3,054.7 sf = 61.09%

NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA = sf

9. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PREPARED BY VIRGONA & VIRGONA FOR FLOOR
PLANS, ELEVATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

CIVIL LAND

SITE PLAN

ENGINEERING SURVEYING

M arkM arTinsENGINEERING, LLC
55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200

MARK S. MARTINS

Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
New Jersey License No. 35,858

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

Situated in the

Borough of Palisades Park

ch AN\A(‘QCL

Member Mark Martins Engineering, LLC

Bergen County, NJ
SCALE: 1" =20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM SH EET
DATE: 12-04-20 FILE NO. 20-2812 3 OF 8
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LEGEND

N ECEERNEEN:

—

000
—000

00.00

UTILITY POLE

LIGHT POLE

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
JUNCTION BOX

SIGN

FIRE HYDRANT
SANITARY MANHOLE
DRAINAGE MANHOLE
CATCH BASIN
EXISTING CONTOUR
PROPOSED CONTOUR
EXISTING GRADE

m’ROPOSED GRADE

TC
BC
™W
BW
TS
BS
MH
CcB
LI
INV
FF

RB
MON
BM

TOP OF CURB

BOTTOM OF CURB

TOP OF WALL

BOTTOM OF WALL

TOP OF SLOPE

BOTTOM OF SLOPE
MANHOLE

CATCH BASIN

LAWN INLET

INVERT ELEVATION
FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
IRON PIPE OR PIN

RE-BAR

MONUMENT

BENCHMARK

EXISTING TREE

EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED

PROPOSED PRECAST CONC.
SEEPAGE PITS (2
IN 12'x 22' STONE TRENCH

-

PROPOSED HANDICAP
PARKING SIGN

PROPOSED UNDERGROUND

™ LOT 11
TOP 312.67
™ LOT 3
31100 545°08'50'F  —=—__/ ]25.00
: N é R
T ——
T i = - f]
™ LOT 2 =l |
PROPOSED TRASH PAD PROPOSEDVISITOR PARKING j
5 SPACE X 18 @
ENCLOSURE A 5 3
'N] =) l B A 310:0 TW
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ~%\ 175 SB18.7 31
CONDITION TO BE|ASSESSED ~ J - m R - — = T !
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. | -~ % @) | = PROPOSED 6" PVC
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS ' L(\3 ) w Lh o2 ™ LOT 12 ROOF DRAIN @ MIN
NECESSARY. . &\4 ) L - 2061 58 oROP. LI 1.0% (TYP.)
N3 X% = I| cF=31667 BASMTFLOOR =319.17 GRT 318505~
= N 2 FIRST FLOOR  =328.50 INV 315§0/_PROPOSED SAN. MH #1
PROP. 'E' INLET #1 O " L ROOF MIDPT  =351.00 RIM 315.38
GRT 313.92 < 5 N S —Ss— g :
' AR 9 = — % INV 311.38
INV 311.42 Gl . o) o, 7 yesT =
- 7 316.00‘ BC o ENT. EL=317.17 3197 T
o ! n o) o 1y 318.7] 317.3 B!
2457 08" 5 Lo \3&5 I = — ] L ——PROPA'INLET#2
10.00" swze | pTea o PROP. TO. = GRT 315.00
— 315.00 TW 316.42TC N w INV 313, 2| B INV 312.00
Lo 31050 BW PROP, T.D,—15:508C SHR NIl 2CARGAR.  UNIT 2051 CIE E
. GR3153 GF=31533  BASMT FLOOR =317.83
PROPOSED 6' HIGH i INV313.3 2CARGAR. {* V4 i R\% FIRSTFLOOR =327.17 , PROP. 1N
PVC FENCE (TYP.) ! : R GF =315.33 L& ROOF Mﬁ PT =34967 S GRT 316:02
W oo pledbi BASMT FLOOR = 311.83 (l 7 M INV 31392
S 510,33 T/ FIRST FLO§§ =325.17 L15‘1m| 315177 i B A PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'
— b 308:00'BW AP 308 ROOF MID =347.67 A S ;/2‘1‘4'67 BCI 314.6%50 o ENT. EL=315.83 = C‘; glggg ’Q RETAINING WALL (TYP)
- O 300.17 TW ENT.EL=31583 [o |31 13 —
(e Q 308.50 BW o ol c'\DI PROP. T.D. T e
2 ¥ : e o 1 ' o | a3 % AR =
Il GR 3140 w : £
X = g INV 312.0 _\ ] | 2CARGAR.  UNIT 2041 o|5 IJ
EXISTING BUILDING >, W 2 Sy GF=31400  BASMTFLOOR = 316.50 i’ PROP. LN s »
AND STRUCTURES 08.83FW EE 2 CAR GAR. » o = FIRST FLOOR = 325.83 GRT 315.60
306.83 BY N g GF =314.00 °°I o
TO BE REMOVED CI | LBJ:ISTM1$4FL R ~3105 : I_ & S‘ | ROOF MIJ PT _ =348.33 INV 312.60 PROPOSED 4" PVC SAN. SEWER
(TYP) g 3 1] = % @ MIN. 1/4" PER FT. (TYP)
307, FIRSTFLOQR  =323.83 13.83TCg 31383TC 5 1
308.83 TW + ROQIFLAIDY SSE% ;‘I— S FTisdss 313‘33‘ BC 2| 12| EnT.EL=31450 -
306.67BW [306:5H | enT.E=31450 |9 B /- = IS S0t »g»,\eﬂg;zsw
307. ' : > o o  PROP~F r —_ y
- — — S| crine B2 PROPOSED B STORY P14 S
N 45°08' 50" Wi PROPOSED 3 STORY T wst0s ] 6 UNIT TOWNHOUSE [k S EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
10.00' § 5 UNIT TOWNHOUSE INV 319)\9\,PROPI El:; BUILDING 2 o] 5 3 Al CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
' 59 BUILDING1  2CARGAR W uacAbAM UNIT 203 i 7 R ) BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
_ ik UNIT 103 CF =312.67 DRIV WJ L8| 2CARGAR.  BASMTFLOOR =315.17 2 %\ PROP. LI -~ REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
BASM'T FLOOR = 309.17 s ' & s _l GF=31267  FIRST FI).SOR =324.50 & | (s GRT 314.33 NECESSARY.
PAVER WALK (TYP.)% 306 FIRST FLo%s =322.50 > “ I Semtc L ROOF MID PT  =347.00 O A INV 31133
- © O el “He® . _| ’5\2 I <= NON E' ENT. EL=313.17 G 3155 TW
Q Spe EnT. Em T e—s s z S iz wasew 150 LF|PROP. 6" PVC SDR 35
PLANTER (TYP.) S 1]] - 5l Lo | L wor o, | T { SAN. SEWER @ 5.81%
S . D\ [y E— S A
> z - 3180 TC W - T : ol o 10 RT 311.50
gk INV 309.3 sizhopc ke | 1 g B65PVC'@ MIN. 1.0% (TYP) G ‘
5 w > P 4 2CARGAR.  UNIT 202 ; 1.0%
B LR R 311_17@0 & - j‘ GF=31133  BASMTFLOOR =313.63 i ’ INV308.50
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE o TR derioon i BEHL L oy
—a91 J - 1 —|' ’ o GRT 31292 <
(TYP.) \ FIRST FLOQR = 321.17 . & INV 30992 Q
| < ROOF MID PT = 34367 i, 4 > = — I :
‘ % — ® = -~
PROPOSED 6" PVC * ‘ B 2 | 1 |%|  ent EL=311.83 | saotw
ROOF DRAIN @ MIN | | ENT.EL=311.83 \o)  |of. | 5 aarc = I I Tl PRYS T s1208w B
1.0% (TYP.) s b7 [0S B oROP TD. o 2 T erop 10 ] T s PROP. (36" HDPE DETENTION
| g GR 310.0 \ | N L ‘ CRS1000 N N} PIPES (2) - 40 LF EACH
PROPOSED PRECAST CONC. Ll g INV 308.0 — W 2'2‘;’\:‘);\0: 201 L5 g A INV 301.58
SEEPAGE PITS (3) = g2 ‘ s | R GF=31000  BASMTFLOOR = 31250 T 9
IN 12'x 32' STONE TRENCH O - AT UNIT 101 G (C00 |7 ' FIRSTFLOOR  =321.83 PROPOSED PRECAST CONC.
TOP 303.67 = S vy oy ]J cmoreredl | o s ROOF Mﬁ PT =34433 g SEEPAGE PITS (3)
INV  302.00 = @) ROOF MID ;342:33 —S‘ a00.adFC - ’bo IN 12'x|32' STONE TRENCH
BOT 299.00 0 2 - =37 st VS | TOP 307.67
OW‘ ENT. EL= 310.50 i’\ L E e ENT. EL=310.50 I ( INV  306.00
%] B = Loy - e i
< e BOT 303.00
RS gy i | = T
> ooV Porchy K _@09 o %" "% I PROP. [B' INLET #4
PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB (typ.) “ © | - va?%k L 1, N o B T it GRT 308.50
PROP. 'B' INLET #5\ ; ! ) - . J | Ql /“MPY_(‘OQVE%LOW INV 305.00
GRT 308.00 PROP.LI — 1 ST 309 f&g PV N o) Lk L]
INV  305.00 GRT 304.9 BT 4 F 2 . — RROP. LI
’ INV 302.9 <\t S0 2 GRT 311.9
020 5 S~ INV 309.4 — -
PROPOSED STOP — SR N Ry OVERFLOW _—
SIGN R1-1 RN A p = 2 © NGO
2\
PROP. STORM MH #2 2 ]
RIM 304.33 : =N T N
INV-301.08 n R O ke ot AN
i . T | LD I A O ST
ol b X 9LF12pve A ; =
301.74FG~ /‘O | \ !')*Y’_@ 222“/?& A VAR | \
30124 BC || —0 ‘ ,, 77k
PROP. 'B' INLET #6 e u S06.04¢ | 1t e / NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK
GRT 303.3 o | I aim L 3”-f0 TC ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER
INV 300.88 (12" © N 4 - 07.20 TDC 5 STTJpBC BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
: 307.03 B
E. BDSALL /¥y |BOULEVARD
I © =/ ya 1| [0}
| |

UTILITY LINE. CONNECT TO
EXISTING MAINS IN STREET
(TYP)

PROP. STORM MH #1
RIM 304.47 (VIF)

INV 297.30 (EX-VIF)
INV 298.00 (PROP.)

PROPOSED SAN. MH #1

RIM 307.0
INV 302.3 Ex.(VI

F)

INV 302.67 (PROP. 6")

20

0 10

|
2
|

PROP. OUTLET STRUCTURE

RIM
WEIR
INV
INV
INV

308.32
304.58

302.58 (8")
301.58 (3")
301.50 (12" OUT)

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 40

80

I e e ey ——

( IN FEET )
1 inch 20 ftL.

NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE RULES AND
REGULATIONS OF THE OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (OSHA), THE NEW JERSEY
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE, FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL REQUIREMENTS, MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES, AND GOOD CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING
PRACTICE AS PERTAINS TO SAFETY.

2. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION AND DEPTHS OF ALL UTILITIES
AND SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THIS PLAN.

3. ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT.

4. CURBS, DRIVEWAYS, SIDEWALKS AND STORM SEWERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO BOROUGH
SPECIFICATIONS.

5. THE APPLICANT SHALL RESTORE ANY ROADWAY EXCAVATED EITHER BY MILL/REPAVE OR INFRARED
REPAIR METHODS.

6. ANY ADJACENT STRUCTURES, RETAINING WALLS, LANDSCAPING, CURBS, PIPING, PAVEMENT, FENCES,
ETC. DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION MUST BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED. ANY ROADWAY, CURBING,
OR STORM INLETS ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE DAMAGED DUE TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES
SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE APPLICANT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BOROUGH'S CONSTRUCTION
AND/OR ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTS.

7. THE APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION OF PAVEMENT, CURB,
SIDEWALK, OR OTHER PUBLIC PROPERTY DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

8. ALL ROOF LEADERS SHALL BE CONNECTED INTO THE PROPOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEM. ALL PVC PIPING
TO BE MIN. SCH. 40. LEAF GUARDS OR SCREENS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL GUTTERS TO PREVENT
LEAFS AND DEBRIS FROM ENTERING THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

9. PRIOR TO THE ORDERING OF MATERIALS AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE RETENTION SYSTEM, THE
APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING THE SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE (SHWT) AND
SOIL INFILTRATION RESULTS TO SUPPORT THE PROPOSED SYSTEM DESIGN. THE APPLICANT SHALL
PROVIDE THE RESULT TO THE BOROUGH ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. IF SOILS ARE
UNFAVORABLE, THE APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBMITTING REVISED PLANS.

10. THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON A PERIODIC BASIS. AT A MINIMUM, THE RETENTION
CHAMBERS ARE TO BE INSPECTED TWICE A YEAR OR AFTER RAINFALL EVENTS GREATER THAN 2".
DEBRIS AND OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE CLEARED AND ALL NECESSARY REPAIRS MADE. OPERATION,
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER AND SHALL
TRANSFER TO ANY FUTURE PROPERTY OWNERS AND SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITHIN THE
GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED WITHIN THE NEW JERSEY STORM WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
(BMP) MANUAL.

11.THERE SHALL BE NO DIRECT SUMP PUMP DISCHARGE TO THE STREET.
12. THE EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE RE-USED.

13.LOCATION, DEPTH, MATERIAL, AND SIZE OF PROPOSED UTILITY CONNECTIONS TO BE COORDINATED
WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY COMPANIES, ARCHITECT AND/OR MECHANICAL ENGINEER. ELECTRIC AND
TELECOM LINES TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND IF PERMITTED BY THE ELECTRICAL UTILITY.

14.CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE THE SITE IN SUCH A MANNER SO AS TO DIRECT OVERLAND STORM-WATER
RUNOFF AWAY FROM ADJOINING PROPERTIES.

15.ALL DISTURBED WORK AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH TOPSOIL, SEED, HAY, AND STRAW MULCH TO
ENSURE LAWN GROWTH.

16. THE OPERATIONS OF SOIL MOVEMENT VEHICLES ARE NOT TO BE UTILIZED IN A WAY THAT WOULD
DEPOSIT SOIL ON ANY STREET, SIDEWALK, PUBLIC PLACE, OR WITHIN ANY OTHER PRIVATE PROPERTY.
ANY SOIL TRACKED ONTO THE STREET MUST BE IMMEDIATELY REMOVED. IF TRACKED SOIL REMAINS
OVERNIGHT, THE DPW SHALL REMOVE IT AND ASSESS THE APPLICANT FOR THOSE COSTS.

17.THE APPLICANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ANY AND ALL SOILS IMPORTED TO THE
SITE ARE CERTIFIED CLEAN SOILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT NJDEP STANDARDS. RECYCLED
MATERIAL OR DEMOLISHED MATERIALS ARE NOT PERMITTED FOR THE PURPOSES OF BACKFILLING A
VACATED EXCAVATION AREA.

18.ALL RETAINING WALLS IN EXCESS OF FOUR FEET (EXPOSED HEIGHT) IN HEIGHT REQUIRE WALL
STABILITY CALCULATIONS. UPON COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, ALL RETAINING WALLS IN EXCESS OF
FOUR FEET (EXPOSED HEIGHT) IN HEIGHT REQUIRE CERTIFICATION BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY CONFIRMING THAT THE WALL WAS BUILT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PLANS AND DETAILS AND THAT IT WILL SUPPORT ITS DESIGN AND INTENDED LOADS. PROVIDE
FALL PROTECTION AS REQUIRED.

LAND GRADING & UTILITIES PLAN

CIVIL
ENGINEERING

SURVEYING

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

MARKMARTINSENGINEERING. LLC

55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200 Situated in the
Borough of Palisades Park
Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
NewsJersey License No. 35,858
N\ SCALE: 1" =20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM S H E ET
\ dﬁﬁ = AQ‘ DATE: 12-04-20 FILE NO. 20-2812 4 OF 8
0 DE 3 Member Mark Martins Engineering, LLC
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4" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK

?' MULCH. DO NOT MULCH
CROWN OF TREE
SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL FORM WATERING SAUCER
WITH FINAL GRADE AROUND BALL
BACK FILL WITH PREPARED MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG. TAPER SIDES OF PIT.
SPECIFICATIONS
FINAL GRADE 7
N~ PACK SOIL AROUND BASE OF

SET BALL ON EXISTING
SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

TREE BALL TO STABILIZE TREE.
~=— EXISTING SUBGRADE

NOTES:

1. REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL
2. SET ROOT BALL SO THAT ROOT FLARE IS EXPOSED. SOIL TO BE
REMOVED FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL, UP TO TWO INCHES, TO
EXPOSE ROOT FLARE.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
NO SCALE

éﬁ W% ,
7 L
{ &
&? v
SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL f 4" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK

WITH FINAL GRADE MULCH. DO NOT MULCH

CROWN OF TREE

FORM WATERING SAUCER
AROUND BALL

MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
TAPER SIDES OF PIT.

BACK FILL WITH PREPARED
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS

FINAL GRADE

PACK SOIL AROUND BASE OF
TREE BALL TO STABILIZE TREE.

SET BALL ON EXISTING
SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

= — EXISTING SUBGRADE

NOTES:

1. REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL
2. SET ROOT BALL SO THAT ROOT FLARE IS EXPOSED. SOIL TO BE
REMOVED FROM THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL, UP TO TWO INCHES, TO
EXPOSE ROOT FLARE.

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

SET TOP OF BALL LEVEL
WITH FINAL GRADE

3" OF SHREDDED OAK BARK
MULCH. DO NOT MULCH
CROWN.

FORM WATERING SAUCER
AROUND BALL

MAKE PLANTING PIT THREE
TIMES LARGER THAN BALL.
TAPER SIDES OF PIT.

BACK FILL WITH PRE
SOIL MIX AND WATER. ADD
FERTILIZER AS PER MFG.
SPECIFICATIONS

FINAL GRADE

D

SET BALL ON EXISTING
SUBGRADE AND ADD
DRAINAGE IF NECESSARY

~——— EXISTING SUBGRADE

NOTE: REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP THIRD OF ROOT BALL

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

NO SCALE

Drip Line 9)4
| [
SIDE VIEW
NOTES:

1. THE FENCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE DRIP LINE OF THE TREE
TO BE SAVED AND IN NO CASE CLOSER THAN 10 FEET TO THE
TRUNK OF ANY TREE.

2. THE FENCE SHALL BE OF PORTABLE CHAIN LINK CONSTRUCTION.

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL

N.T.S.

EXISTING PINE ROW
& PLANTINGS TO BE \
REMOVED (TYP)

PROPOSED TRASH PAD

JA
60

S5 45°08' 50" E

PROPOSED VISITQ
5 SPACES @ 9'x18

PROPOSED HANDICAP
PARKING SIGN

ENCLOSURE =
Wy 5
EXISTING WALL TQ REMAIN «%\ 0 o]
CONDITION TO BE/ASSESSED . - - &5
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.| -~ 8 o =13
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS ' S o s | B
NECESSARY. . &4 ) O 2CARGAR.  UNIT 206 l BE[O]
X 9, GF=31667 BASMTFIOOR = 319.1 o
< = FIRSTFLOOR = 32&5§ — (O A
> 4% — N ROOF Mﬁ PT =350 8 T
5 L — — O
— 8 ‘ ENT. EL= 317.17 D
5 45°08' 50" E = Di
= — ¥ ;
10.00' 100000000000 000¢ i 18
] r ﬁ; | e 5%
: s 2CARGAR.  UNIT 205 l Y o)
, l 2 GF=31533  BASMTFLOOR =317.83
PROPOSED 6' HIGH 52 2 CAR GAR. | FIRSTFLOOR =327.17 | |=H—F 3
PVC FENCE (TYP) | 88 ONIT 105 GF =31633 OGFMEFT =3 o
4 L BASMT FLOOR = 311.83 L 3
o i = FLO%Q = 32517 — Q PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'
oAl ROOFMPFL =31% ‘ ENT- L= 915:89 o RETAINING WALL (TYP.)
-~ O [ L] ENT. EL= 315.83 F— l — TF 8
RESYN - B R 1l
T Y il B \ <18
1 . 5 5%
EXISTING BUILDING — ; - ' Sra 514 00 Sﬁ‘s}fﬁlm “seso| | G
AND STRUCTURES < | 32 [ ‘ 2omone | | " FRSTFLOOR =32583 | H—TQ
TO BE REMOVED H ilif T8 | SFTIMO ROOF Mﬁ P -sumas| | 81
(TYP) = FIRST FLO%Q - 32383 | L — ] 8
10.0'.(). ROOF MID =346.33 A i ‘ ENT. EL= 314.50 N O
ENT. EL= 314.50 N ?’7 N .
—— ==+ —— :liﬁ ] PROPOSED—L?» STORY Q)
N 45°08' 50" W L PROPOgED 3 STORY 6 UNIT TOWNHOUSE Q EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
=2
10.00' 8 5 UNIT TOWNHOUSE BUILDING 2 N CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
= £ BUILDING 1 2CAR GAR. zigigi,a) UNIT 203 ) BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
&8  UNIT 103 GF = 312,67 DRIVEWAY L 2CARGAR.  BASMTFLOOR =315.17 -~ REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
. ' S BASMT FLOOR = 309.17 GF=31267  FIRSTFLQOR  =32450 & NECESSARY.
PAVER WALK (TYP)\SO_— = T FIRST FLO%E =32250 J o ROOF MJD PT = 347.00 §
ROOF MID P, = 345,00 —
5 \\7; - @ 5 ‘ ENT. EL=313.17 3
ENT. EL= 313.17 e ) | E
PLANTER (TYP.) g F N Q ] n 8 '
= Hlf o]
© B | L2lle
| 2 2CARGAR.  UNIT 202 g8
] 5 §J [ | égA";ﬁA; \ GF=31133  BASMT Fi?{? =313.83 |
=48 [ unit 102 =t FIRST FLOOR\ =323.17 |5
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE L 1 | S | BASMTFLOOR =307.83 || ROOF MIDPT = 34567 |{' 8 =
(TYP.) ] - FIRST FLO§§ =321.17 5 3 S
| ROOF MID PT = 343,67 | - — — 3 ~
(o] - = _ -
| ENT. EL=311.83 - ENT. EL=31183 O Ny
EXISTING HEDGE ROW ; I — F—l— — %I T T IR (L)ﬁ
TO BE REMOVED < \ z 8 §
Wy | é\ [ . 2 CAR GAR. \ 2CARGAR.  UNIT 201 1 Eillo ' 0
:Q oS UNIT 101 GF =310.00 35.0: | GF = 310.00 Eﬂ\assﬁlfogg? fgggg . TTE =—3.0
=~ 40 ] EfRSsﬁILFcL)%ER 3158 /7N ' N ROOF MI PT = 34433
Z - : O
~ ROOF MID =34233 S s I K4 EXISTING TREE
o >< N N (e TO BE|REMOVED
° ENT. EL= 310.50 N [ ENT. EL= PRQ.50
N — ' ><G 10:0° (TYP)
> D

GO D z

- {PTTOD

\ ®@>®®®q0 0000

NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER

BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

( N N X £ Y AZ
PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB (typ.) @ = 1 4 S, X il H
o o
I 0 RZ]
5 T 5
- ~ "PROPOSED STOP—— N o Mal £
SIGN R1-1 5° 05" 50" W
L—34‘ Drop Curb——|
E. EDSALL 7 wioe BOULEVARD
PLANT SCHEDULE
KEY | QTY. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME ROOT HEIGHT REMARKS
AR 2 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE B&B 2" cal. STRONG SINGLE LEADER, BRANCHED-UP 7'
AZ 14 AZALEA HYBRID 'MOTHER'S DAY’ MOTHER'S DAY AZALEA No. 2 can 18"-24" FULL, DENSE FORM
BU 18 BUXUS MICROPHYLLA 'GREEN BEAUTY' JAPANESE BOXWOOD No. 2 can 15"-18" COMPACT HABIT, GLOSSY DARK GREEN FOLIAGE
CC 1 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD B&B 2" cal. DENSE BRANCHING, FULL FORM
CF 1 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD B&B 2" cal. MULTI STEM, FULL, DENSE FORM
JA 138 JUNIPERUS HORIZONTALIS PLUMOSA ANDORRA JUNIPER B&B 15"-18" FULL DENSE FORM, UNIFORM SIZE & SHAPE
RZ 10 RHODODENDRON HYBRID 'NOVA ZEMBLA' NOVA ZEMBLA RHODODENDRUM B&B 30"-36" FULL, DENSE FORM
™ 15 TAXUS MEDIA 'MEYERI' MEYERS YEW B&B 18"-24" FULL, DENSE FORM
TO 22 THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'EMERALD GREEN' EMERALD GREEN ARBOVITAE B&B 4'-5' DENSE BRANCHING, UNIFORM SIZE & SHAPE
ZM 2 ZELKOVA SERRATA 'MUSASHINO' JAPANESE ZELKOVA B&B 2" cal. STRAIGHT TRUNK, FULL HEAD

LANDSCAPE NOTES:

1. EVERY EFFORT TO BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR TO PREVENT/MINIMIZE
COMPACTION OF SOIL IMMEDIATELY OVER THE TREES ROOT SYSTEM WITHIN THE DRIP
LINE.

2. ALL STUMPS AND OTHER TREE PARTS, LITTER, WEEDS, EXCESS OR SCRAP BUILDING
MATERIALS, OR OTHER DEBRIS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
REGULATIONS, NO TREE STUMPS, PORTIONS OF TREE TRUNKS OR LIMBS SHALL BE
BURIED ANYWHERE IN THE DEVELOPMENT. ALL DEAD OR TYING TREES, STANDING OR
FALLEN, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.

3. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIAL, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT  LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF ANY AND
ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT ALL PLANTING AREAS BEFORE ANY TOPSOILING OR
PLANTING IS BEGUN TO ENSURE ADEQUATE DRAINAGE EXISTS. IF ANY AREAS TO BE
LANDSCAPED SHOW EVIDENCE OF POOR DRAINAGE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE OWNER IMMEDIATELY FOR CORRECTIVE ACTION. ANY PLANT MATERIAL THAT DIES
DUE TO POOR OR INADEQUATE DRAINAGE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR.

5. TOPSOIL MOVED DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REDISTRIBUTED SO
AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST SIX (6) INCHES OF COVER TO ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AND
EIGHTEEN (18) INCHES IN ALL PLANT BED AND TREE PIT AREAS OF THE DEVELOPMENT
AND SHALL BE STABILIZED BY SEEDING, SODDING OR PLANTING.

6. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A NATURAL, FRIABLE TOPSOIL, REPRESENTATIVE
OF PRODUCTIVE SOILS IN THE VICINITY. IT SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM
WELL-DRAINED AREAS, FREE OF SUBSOIL, FOREIGN MATTER, TOXIC
SUBSTANCES AND ANY HARMFUL MATERIAL.

7. BACKFILL MATERIAL FOR BACKFILLING AROUND TREE/SHRUB BALLS
SHALL BE A MIXTURE BY VOLUME OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS IN
QUANTITIES SPECIFIED: 1/5 PEAT MOSS, 4/5 TOPSOIL. ADD 15 LBS. OF
20-10-5 FERTILIZER PER CUBIC YARD OF BACKFILL. BACKFILL MATERIAL
BY ANALYSIS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 15% ORGANIC MATTER.

8. ALL PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS TO BE INSTALLED TO BE IN FULL
COMPLIANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS CITED IN THE "PLANT
LIST". ANY DEVIATION/SUBSTITUTION FROM THE PLANT LIST TO
BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE PURCHASE OF THE MATERIAL.

9. ALL LANDSCAPE MATERIALS TO BE OF NURSERY STOCK AND FREE
OF INSECTS AND DISEASE.

10.ALL TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUND COVERS TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI Z260.1 "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY
STOCK" AND AS FURTHER SPECIFIED.

11.ALL TREES TO BE STRAIGHT TRUNKED AND LEADER(S) INTACT.

12.IF AFTER REGRADING ROCK IS EXPOSED PLANTINGS SHALL BE
ADJUSTED ACCORDINGLY.

13.MAINTENANCE BEGIN MAINTENANCE IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING.

MAINTAIN TREES, SHRUBS, AND OTHER PLANTS UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE, BUT
IN NO CASE LESS THAN 30 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF PLANTING.

MAINTAIN TREES, SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTS BY PRUNING, CULTIVATING,
AND WEEDING AS REQUIRED FOR HEALTHY GROWTH, RESTORE PLANTING
SAUCERS. TIGHTEN AND REPAIR STAKE AND GUY SUPPORTS AND RESET
TREES AND SHRUBS TO PROPER GRADES OR VERTICAL POSITION AS
REQUIRED. RESTORE OR REPLACE DAMAGED WRAPPINGS. SPRAY

AS REQUIRED TO KEEP TREES AND SHRUBS FREE OF INSECTS AND DISEASE.

MAINTAIN LAWNS FOR NOT LESS THAN THE PERIOD STATED BELOW, AND
LONGER AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH AND ACCEPTABLE LAWN.

1. SEEDED LAWNS, NOT LESS THAN 60 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

2. |F SEEDED IN FALL AND NOT GIVE FULL 60 DAYS OF MAINTENANCE,
OR IF NOT CONSIDERED ACCEPTABLE AT THAT TIME, CONTINUE
MAINTENANCE FOLLOWING SPRING UNTIL ACCEPTABLE LAWN IS
ESTABLISHED.

3. SODDED LAWNS, NOT LESS THATN 30 DAYS AFTER SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION.

MAINTAIN LAWNS BY WATERING, FERTILIZING, WEEDING, MOWING, TRIMMING,
AND OTHER OPERATIONS SUCH AS ROLLING, REGRADING, AND REPLANTING AS
REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH A SMOOTH, ACEPTABLE LAWN, FREE OF ERODED OR
BARE AREAS.

14.ALL LANDSCAPING IS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN.

15.AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPING
IMPROVEMENTS.

16.ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO BE ALIVE AND IN VIGOROUS GROWING
CONDITION FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2) YEARS AFTER ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER.

17.ALL TREES NOT SERVICED BY AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 20
GALLON TREE WATERING BAGS, AND SHALL BE FILLED/REFILLED AND MAINTAINED BY
THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR FOR THE DURATION OF THE GUARANTEE PERIOD OF THE
PLANT.

18.UPON COMPLETION OF THE TWO (2) YEAR PLANT GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE LANDSCAPE
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVING PLANTING SAUCERS FROM ALL TREES.
THIS SHALL BE DONE CONSULTATION WITH THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

19. CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP, ROPE, AND WIRE BASKET FROM THE TOP 1 OF THE ROOT
BALL. NYLON ROPE AND/OR NYLON BALLING MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE USED.

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20 40 80
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 [t

LANDSCAPE PLAN

CIVIL
ENGINEERING

LAND

SURVEYING

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

Situated in the

M arkM arTinsENGINEERING, LLC
55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200

lwy]

Borough of Palisades Park
MARK S. MARTINS

Bergen County, NJ
Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
New Jersey License No. 35,858
SCALE: 1" = 20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM S H E ET
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D-Series Size1 [

LED Area Luminaire C
- B [
d*series = -
- 0 <€A+ Capable Luminaire

This item is an A+ capable luminaire, which has been
designed and tested to provide consistent color
appearance and system-level interoperability.

1. USE THIS WIRING DIAGRAM FOR ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY.

Specifications
12

o R enfamr e ot b iy ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE
e Tt o Gt et EXACT POINT-TO POINT WIRING DIAGRAMS.

DTL DLL equipped luminaires meet the A+
specification for luminaire to photocontrol

2. PROVIDE POWER SUPPLIES, LIGHTING CONTROL DEVICES,

Haights 7112’

com/CustomerResourc

Available in: 120-277V 50/60 Hzand 347-430V 50/60 Hz,

Standasd LEDs shall have a minimum of 70 CRI available in ENT. EL=314.50

Weight interoperability' CONTROL AND WIRING ARE REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE LIGHTING
(m;): 2‘7,\,?5 ® This luminaire is part of an A+ Certified solution
' for ROAM® or XPoint™ Wireless control networks, CONTROL.
providing out-of-the-box control compatibility
with simple commissioning, when ordered with | 3 PROVIDE AUXILIARY RELAYS POWER SUPPLIES CON DUIT AND
drivers and control options marked by a shaded ’ ’
background WIRING AS REQUIRED COMPLETE LIGHTING CONTROL.
To learn more about A+, |
A, PROPOSED HANDICAP 4. SHIELDING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL FIXTURES TO PREVENT
1. See ordering tree for details
2. A+ Certfied Solutions for ROAM reqire the order PARKING SIGN SPILLAGE ONTO ANY ADJOINING PROPERTIES.
of one ROAM node per luminaire. Sold
o) Separately: Lini o foar; Link 1o DTL DL o
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: DSX1 LED P7 40K T3M MVOLT SPA DDBXD
DSKILED 5 5 450 05/ 50”5 — / /2500/
N O e S [
DSKLED Forward optics 30K 3000€ TS Tyoelshart 55 TypeVshort MVOLT* | Shipped included o = = = = =
PP P 0K 000K 75 Typellshort M TypeV medium 1208 SPA Square pole mounting - Q —a— -.—|
I 0K 5000 TM Tpellmedum  TSW  TypeVwide 08 | RPA Round pole mounting ] l —l &
[ZB T AMBPC  Amberphosphor 135 Typellishort BLC  Badkight u0% | WeA Wallbracket l l SOV T A,
o : B @4 4
Rotated optics Converted M Type ll medium control 778 SPUMBA Square pole universal mounting adaptor * =)
PO P12 T TypelVmedun L0 ‘ﬂtﬁ"m 347 | RPUMBA  Round poleuniversal mounting adaplor* PROPOSED VISITOR PARKING | o ﬁ
pr P TFIM Forvard throw o 48057 | Shipped separately < R N
medium HeO :‘E;}f’"‘ KMASDDBXD U Mast arm mounting bracket adaptor PROPOSED TRASH PAD 5 SPACES @ 9'x18 «© "
TSV TyoeVvery short - (specifyfinish) * ENCLOSURE
Wy N«
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN ¥ P,
e e |
e ] CONDITION TOBEASSESSED L 10
Q — =—3.0
vl motion/ambientsenso, 15-3 ippedi Kbronz . | — X
gt || BY ASTRUCTURAL ENGINEER | = 3 ’ —e——8 :
eraton 2 Rk : | ]
PER NEMA twist-lock eceptacleonly (ontrls ordered separate) 830 ?L,z,wm g | F Sglelie(2027 DNAXD  Naturaldluminum REPAIR OR REPLACE AS 9 (\] i ]
PERS  Five-wire receptacle only (controlsordered separate) 12 e 11 N DWHXD  White ARY. S = 1
PER7  Seven-wirereceptacle only(control odered separte) "2 ::;S»;)mm ﬁa,‘fnmfm!fﬂl" OF - Doubefise (205,240, | ppgixD Tectred drkbrorze NECESS ° 0 7 UNIT 2|06 LS
DMG  0-10V dimiming extend out bck of onsing for external contol(eads xit fxure) PNMTSDS  Partmght, dim S s 19 ehoutedopics DBLBXD  Textuted bla Al BASMT FLOOR =319.17 |
g‘sn E“f‘ ! hing” ‘b ’ ) et PNMIGD3  artigh, i 6 s B9 Right rotated optcs DNATKD. et e Ay ;‘{I Egg; :/:}OC;? = gg?gg —
level, motion/ambient sensor,8-15'mounting height, ambient sensor enabled at 5fc 5/ Thiss aumi FUAE = i
PIRH - Bieve, motion/ambientsensr 15-30'mounting height, ambentsensorenabed at S m i T:;”;Z‘":\:EMEM‘ DWHGXD. Textued whie = 45 j 3
PIRHN  Network, Bi-Level mation/ambientsensor ) - ’bJ
PIRTFC3V  Bleve, motion/ambientsensor, 8-15'mounting height, ambient sensor enabledat 1
—— SO0
ENT. EL=317.17
' LITHON/IA One Lithonia Way ® Conyers, Georgia 30012 * Phone: 800.279.8041 DSXI-LED 5 450 05/ 50// E (h“
LIGHTING. © 2011-2018 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All rights reserved, Rev. 07/25/18 g J’i _ — —1 =I0aTs |
— Page 1of 7 / O OO, —‘
. B
— — , 5
= 2 |
3
- | T be
52
. — b 5 . 2CARGAR.  UNIT 205 l 8%
\)& ' B GF =315.33 BASM'T FLOOR =317.83
HOLOPHANE o e PROPOSED 6' HIGH 52 [ ‘ 2CAR GAR. L FIRSTFLOOR =327.17 | |
1 = -
LEADER IN LIGHTING SOLUTIONS PVC FENCE (TYP) W oZ UNIT 105 GF =315.33 ROOF Mﬁ PT =349.67 :
N - BASMT FLOOR = 311.83 i L N
Mechanical Controls ~ = — ' '
HLWPQ2 + Heavy qrade A360 cast akuminum (aluminum with <1% - Feldadjustable output(A0) Q ] ;Iggl l’\:/IITg R - 24215(13; ENT. EL= 315,83 PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE
o pper) « Button style photocontrol (PE) ~ ~ - - . = -
Wallpa(k Full CutoffLED « xterior parts areprotected by azinc-infused SuperDurable  « Motion sensor & ambient photocontrol combination for - Q —] | - f RETAINING WALL (TYP)
TGK thermoset pawder coat finish that povides superior  mounting low (8-15) (MASL) and high (15-30°) (MASH) _ _— = =
resistance to corrasion and weathering vmqunen;m; -~ Q 0 ENT. EL=315.83 L I
« Mounts toastandard junction bax Certification and Standards (9 Q | [ A @ 9 5 ¢
+ Swivel kit for pendant mount appliations mounts t0 &' ), e shal he UL or CSA fisted per CSA luminaire ° - U 2
square electrical box pasirary Sy per <t Ay 4 T F < 2
« Wet location fisted A Lo
- PeSratedhowing, down ght " STkt Nt 7 & 1] A@Y 2CARGAR.  UNIT 204 2El] ¢
+ % painted mmmémy(h'd 14NPT) oneachsideand | Dﬁgmqmi‘gmm_‘m. (0L qualifed pdud. Nat all EXISTING BUILDING 3 > GF =314 00' BASMT FLOOR = 316.50 e
an top, accepts 3 and 15" condit - 5 =314 =vlb.
+ 3 hexded g wepaned on each e ooy crten bl d i g AND STRUCTURES £ [ ‘ LA IA L FIRSTFLOOR =32583 | |
« Vibe rating for surface mount: 3G i i = E —
. \rmemngbywncammmndﬁmIs,umdssmm! L Szl;girnfgr;;mxnm>m>uquawwd TO BE REMOVED g:ls.l;\/;_?‘::'. OR =31050 J ROOF MID PT  =348.33 5 L
+ Bindshroud for pendant mount « The projected LED Lumen Maintenance shall be based anly = - .
Hecvial o S URE008and TR ‘ (TYP) = FIRSTFLOOR = 323.83 - 4
« Certified by UL or SA = — —_— — —
- Fated for-40°C (40) minimum ambient . IRCIOF D S ENT. EL= 314.50 =
« Apmgrammable electmnic driver with0-10V control leads Y - e

BASM'T FLOOR = 307.83 J
3/4' THREADED (TYP.) FIRST FLOQR =321.17
PAINTED PLUG

2LEM (3/4™14NPT) ROOF MID =343.67
CONFIGURATION

- N =)
= ENT. EL= 311.83 '\ (=4 L ENT. EL=311.83

(%]

=

; -
- 3
3000K, 4000K and S000K CCT Note: Actual performance may differ & a result of end-user | — —b =
gy S o e ; orobossTony | gy PROPOSED B STORY ! S
bt LD cponshal e wneenth amberand SOy o 5°C N 45°08' 50" W 1 PROPOSED 3 STORY \0' -‘ 6 UNIT TOWNHOUSE 2 [ _/Q/—EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
Dsor i b ek Spdicatosuc kg i ot 10.00 E 5 UNIT TOWNHOUSE » N BUILDING 2 T4 N CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
Internallymounted emergency battery backup foroperation . 2 PR ’v’@ S ag
inanambienttemperatureranging from- 20°C (4°F) 0 30°C %9 BUILDING 1 2 CAR GAR. ) ? (AN UNIT 203 7 ® BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
BT e PP efamesige ' YR E © UNIT 103 GF = 31267 A g L] 2CARGAR  BASMTFLOOR =315.17 ~ REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
non CEC complian ! v _ -
« The ectialsyste i a s drui sall be designed 1o Ll S BASMT FLOOR = 30947 i PRI GF=31267  FIRSTFLQOR = 32450 NECESSARY.
ANSVIEEE (62.41.2 and ides a 20kV/10kA 3 O)'— & = . o
;;amn:v;lwuﬂ an optional Iom’sl‘x(;‘v;pamxmn PAVER WALK (TYP)\“ . ] = FIRST FLO%E =32250 b ROOF MJD R 347.00
Ol e e st oo — ROOF MID PT = 345.00 o —
e L S| 5 Tat arnylic d - =
syenanddoltielolowing S dstibins: S W S B PROP. BUILDING MOUNTED
« pV:E , M (medium), R &W (wide) . = 8
: ;’s:mm:r':(m {medium), R {rectangle) &W (wide) PLANTER (TYP) Q ” = T LIGHT (TYP)
' Q ! - A@Y B
S il B A@9Y ( L
=~ Ll 2 ) 2CARGAR.  UNIT 202 l 2%
TEE] L aomR R || oF-eite easutrlook -awa e ) |
=~ H Q| unT102 =t FIRSTFLOOR =323.17 | =
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE 2 N e [ >
Q
=
g
(e}
o

| . B = D i
: @ a7 = - L - —— 7 4 —‘
—_ | 238 7z T =
- 1153 - = 2 Sia Y § ! 'g <t
~Q A . M. uy . g| 2CAR GAR. ’ 2CARGAR.  UNIT 201 l g8 )
:Q 88 UNIT 101 GF = 310.00 | GF=310.00 BASMTFLOOR =312.50 LT =—3.0'
TLEM . . FIRSTFLOOR =321.83 | |
4.0 h | BASMT FLOOR = 306.50 ~———350 =
CONFIGURATIO -~ _
Note: Maximum weight 22 Ibs. NFIGU N - L] FIRST FLO%? =319.83 _J ROOF Mﬁ PT =34433
~ ROOF MID PT  =342.33 =
0 = /7]
“SAcuityBrands o , ENT. EL= 310.50 AN g ENT. EL=310.50
§ 10.0 35.0" | 35.0" i 10:Q
= OCOV' PoJ\ch o ‘ 24 oCovA Port
PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB (typ.) = ? d
g 3 3§
T 2 PROP. POLE MOUNTED
l gl o J LIGHT (TYP)
~ TPROPOSED STOP— AN ,
SIGN R1-1 5°08! 50" W 125.00
 — _:|:|7 LITHONIA LIGHTING "D-SERIES" o e e e T - =2
LED LUMINAIRE M IR [ W . \ B Y
F I N} . D

PRI P P 7%7 _ "A
|—_34' Drop Curb——I NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK

ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER
BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB

4" STRAIGHT SQUARE POLE E ED S A L L 751 WIDE BO U L E VA R D TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

T
o
w
T — —
)
=z
=
E
3/4"x 17" x 3"
SSA4 Pole - - Anchor Bolts (4) g Mt
Base/Tenon 7" Bolt Circle —-/l,--

Base Cover Max. 3" Proj.
Tenon-Pole
Mtg. Bolts

Grout

FINISHED GRADE\

e

6" x 6" - W1.4 x W1.4 GRAPHIC SCALE

#4 VERT BARS (4 REQUIRED)

== ..
3,000 PS| CONCRETE Luminaire Schedule 7 0 " P ¥ %
BURY #2 GROUND WIRE Symbol Label Quantity  [Manufacturer Number Description Lamp Lamps Lamp Factor Wattage

o~ 4 Holophane HLWPC2 P10 |Wallpack Full Cutoff LED, LED Performance LED 1 2904 0.95 71 ( IN FEET )
|X| A 30K XX T2S Paclfage P10, 3000 series CCT, Voltage, Type IV 1 inch — 20 fL

ANCHOR BOLTS / J.lmj.umj_um | CONDUIT Medium

PER MANUFACTURE'S E=l=N=0=0) > B 2 Lithonia DSX1 LED P1 |Lithonia D-Series LED Area Luminaire LED 1 15,026 0.95 54

REQUIREMENTS 30K T3M MVOLT, Type Il Short, House side shield

o= . LIGHTING PLAN
ENGINEERING SURVEYING

NOTE:
LIGTHT FOUNDATION APPROXIMATE SIZE.
LIGHTING CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT WITH GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
TOINSTALLATION O DETERMIE EXACT LIGHT FOOTING DIVENSIONS M arcMartinsEneineerine. LLC LLOT 15 & BLOCK 412

55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210

LIGHT POLE DETAIL CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200 Situated in the

NTS Borough of Palisades Park
Bergen County, NJ

MARK S. MARTINS

Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
New, Jersey License No. 35,858

%&\A SCALE: 1" =20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM SH EET
b \ldc, 6 OF 8

Member M\ark Martins Engineering, LLC DATE: 12-04-20 FILE NO. 20-2812
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FABRIC ALONG TOP OF FENCE

DRAWSTRING RUNNING THROUGH
FENCE POST /
(8 FT. ON CENTER) ™

FABRIC SECURED TO POST. '/
W/METAL FASTNERS AND P
REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN
FASTNER AND FABRIC

—
FABRIC— |+
- (3-0" WIDE) 20" [MIN)
V V
6" \
DIG 6" WIDE & DEEP
TRENCH, BURY BOTTOM 6" 20"
1'-0" OF FABRIC, TAMP
IN PLACE.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

| 50' OR GREATER AS REQUIRED | PUBLIC |

R.O.W.
N

EXISTING GROUND

6" MIN. OF 1"-2 72" f PROVIDE APPROPRIATE
ﬂhg%igﬁ%ﬁ:‘é CRUSHED STONE TRANSITION BETWEEN
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
PROFILE ENTRANCE AND PUBLIC R.O.W.

50' OR GREATER AS REQUIRED |

25'R/
) (I PuBLIC
EXISTING RIGHT

[ GROUND OF WAY

5 &
B\

PLAN VIEW

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

PRESSURE TREATED 2"x4"

BOXED OPENING (12"x12") UNDER FABRIC
SECURE MIRAFI 100X OR EQUIVALENT
TO WIRE SUPPORT AND 2"x4".

MOLD 6x6, 5/5 GA 49# /100SF
WELDED WIRE SUPPORT AROUND
INLET FRAME & GRATE, EXTEND
BACKFILL AFTER 6" MIN. AT SIDES.
INSTALLATION OF
INLET FILTER

1. CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN INLET
FILTER AFTER EVERY STORM

2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FABRIC
JUST PRIOR TO PAVING

3. INLET FILTER TO BE DESIGNED TO CAPTURE OR
FILTER RUNOFF FROM THE 1 YEAR, 24 HOUR DESIGN STORM
AND SHALL SAFELY CONVEY HIGHER FLOWS DIRECTLY INTO
THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM.

FLAT GRATE TYPE INLET FILTER DETAIL

TOPSOIL STOCKPILE

W/ SILT FENCE ENCLOSURE

5
PROPOSED HANDICAP
PROPOSED PRECAST CONC. PARKING SIGN
SEEPAGE PITS (2)
IN 12'x 22' STONE TRENCH t
TOP 312.67 AN NN NN NNUNOUSAUN NUNNUNNNNNNAY
e 545°08'50"E  —=— /125.00'
: N
N
0 N R
: GI] AN W S SILT FENCE
PROPOSEDVISITOR PARKING R
PROPOSED TRASH PAD 4 5 SPACE '%18 % N
ENCLOSURE g A @) N
> A 31?2\;\\/\/7*
EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN & 175 18.7] 3
CONDITION TO BE|ASSESSED . - | = )
BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. | ~ % @) | T 5 PROPOSED 6" PVC
REPAIR OR REPLACE AS R ) w <|_r S 1R85FTE:(FFDA|N @ MIN
NECESSARY. . % . L 2CARGAR.  UNIT 2061 elg & PROP. LI 0% (TYP)
<t @\ = | GF =316.67  BASMTFILOOR =319.17 GRT 31§50~ ~ PROPOSED SAN. MH #1
. N FIRST FLOOR = 328.50 INV 31530 .
PROP. 'E' INLET #1 0, ROOF MIDPT =351.00 R RIM 315.38
GRT 313.92 =< N, s - R .
' \?o - — — INV 311.38
INV 311.42 <9 316501 - = R
— 7 % 316.008C i3 ENT. EL=317.17 3107 g%
o / " | N > 18.
S5 45°08 ?0314.‘;Tw \316.% o - = — R PROP. 'A' INLET #2
10.00" sowew ] [ g b AT 1B : N GRT 315.00
PR 315.00 TW F 316.42TC N\ L Zw iy INV 313, 8 s N INV 312.00
< SlN | SOshE PROP. T.D,.—31>%0BC SHR 2CARGAR.  UNIT 205 l CIEE R
. = 3 GR3153 GF=31533  BASMTFLOOR =317.83
PROPOSED 6' HIGH 59 INV 313.3 2CARGAR. oAV ‘375 FIRST FLOOR = 327.17 - PROP. L{
PVC FENCE (TYP.) 38 RN GF = 315.33 5 ROOF Mﬁ PT  =34967 ~ GRT 316:02
EL‘ ! BASM'T FLOOR = 311.83 > 7‘ m - g INV 313\.\92
Q 1033 TW~ FIRST FLO%: =325.17 1547 TCI 315.171C T 2 : PROPOSED 'KEYSTONE'
=5 08.00 BW — ROOF MID PT = 347.67 § A aer BCI $14.628C o] |5 enrE=ses T2 g}gg;vmvt RETAINING WALL (TYP.)
-~ O 300.17 TW ENT.EL=31583 [a| |3 | ‘ — B N
(e} () 308.50 BW > o c.\QI PROP. T.D. T Y N
o % : [ ProPTD o | 45 GRI0 1k R
§ s GR 314.0 74 wW INV 312.0 1 o] £ E R
i —F 5 INV 312,0 2CARGAR.  UNIT 204 8
iﬁg 2$§U%L¥bgg\l§ 3088370 I <3 2 CAR GAR W »ﬁ:l W GF=31400  BASMTFLOOR =316.50 » ZFSF;% N2
838Y = 8 g ARAS © o FIRSTFLOOR =325.83 = !
TO BE REMOVED J0o838 E il UNIT 104 | GF=dad0 I_ SL_‘LI . 1 ROOF MIPT = 348.33 % INV 312.60 PROPOSED 4" PVC SAN. SEWER
(TYP) g BASMT FLOOR =31050 = S @ MIN. 1/4" PER FT. (TYP)
307 AINSUIRMGIEN - SeEe 1383 TCg 313.837C S
ROOF MID =346.33 S 313.33800 313.33BC sl |S|  ENT.EL=314.50 | FIEOTFW
308.83 TW— L 5 = | o = 1 g 314.7 BW
306.67 BW  [S0. = ENT.EL=31450 [3f [S° g : = = 3
S - S S| crae B2 PROPOSED B STORY 4-E Q)
N 45°08' 50" W 1] PROPOSED 3 STORY GROSF1’~2|QD- Vel INV?{w-q W 6 UNIT TOWNHOUSE  [}--E Q EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
1 0.00' % 5 UNIT TOWNHOUSE INV 319)\§\IPRO ED BUILDING 2 & § 33 Al CONDITION TO BE ASSESSED
=B BUILDING 1 2 CAR GAR. W macADAM UNIT 203 ™ BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
82 UNIT 103 GF = 312.67 DRIV WAYW 2CARGAR.  BASMTFLOOR = 31517 _ PROP. LI ~ REPAIR OR REPLACE AS
N BASMT FLOOR = 309.17 - i GF=31267  FIRST FI).SOR = 324.50 K GRT 314.33 NECESSARY.
PAVER WALK (TYP.) N & FIRST FLo§§ =32250 S Semres _ ROOFMJDPT  =347.00  Rao INV 31133
J . ROOF MID PT = 345,00 12. _| 0 00 BC H = 7
- O — f9]  [&]  ENT.EL=313.47 3155 TW
Q t 2 ENT.EL=313.17 |« o, I == |;| 147 e t 150 LF|PROP. 6" PVC SDR 35
PLANTER (TYP.) S : 5l Lo | \ or.10. | T ' SAN. SEWER @ 5.81%
Q J f [ PROP. TD. [:] GR311.3 PROP.|'A' INLET #3
Q NI A GR3113 18207 —— 7 V3003 1 GRT 31150
J e . W S12RpEC S 2CARGAR.  UNIT 202i 2K |_—6"PVC @ MIN. 1.0% (TYP) :
t ‘ | g & UNIT 102 é?ﬁ@ﬁf\% AL E : = GF =311.33 Eﬁ?ssﬁifogg'? :g;gsﬁ T INV' 308.50
LINE OF FLOOR ABOVE J T BASMT FLQOR = 307.83 TR o ROOF MIDPT = 34567 cH 54 - PRoP- L =
(TYP.) N \ FIRST FLO%Q = 32147 ¥ NV a0sge G
* N ; £ ROOF MID PT = 343.67 — 2O
" N ‘ - 9 - ‘ -
pronosen e —————— crscsm [ B ] enae B SECER
| - _ o Lo, = =
1.0% (TYP.) NNN . e T e PROP_TD ] T D PROP.|36" HDPE DETENTION
1 = GR310.0 GR310.00 = £ N} PIPES (2) - 40 LF EACH
PROPOSED PRECAST CONC. il 2 LY 2";1;‘)5;’: T 201 li g A INV 301.58
SEEPAGE PITS (3) u 54 ‘ 2CARGAR. ARGAR ' ] : N
IN 12 32" STONE TRENCH O AT UNIT 101 GF =310.00 O 00 B ook = a9 03 7 PROPOSED PRECAST CONC.
TOP 303.67 = ERETNIOUIR SR ROOF MIDPT  =34433 R SEEPAGE PITS (3)
. - FIRST FLOQR = 319.83 o BN b2 STONE TRENCH
INV  302.00 ~ S ROOF MID PT. = 34233 - 2 IN 12'x 32
BOT 299.00 5 2 1 &Y TOP 307.67
%1‘ ENT. EL= 31050 [ EL= S0 EY i INV  306.00
Al S0RGY | [310.17] 309.9 310.17) ‘l\>< BOT 303.00
= L( \ \ \ oCov. Porcho °Cov. Porcho N 311.6 PROP. [B' INLET #4
- y 2 - )
PROPOSED CONCRETE CURB (typ.) * o1 Y ORI % ETETIS I GRT 308.50
Paverwalk Y 2N g arad
PROP. 'B' INLET #5 ‘ | j e pc overrLow INV 305.00
w [F 12"
GRT 308.00 E;i?'?sol;lg\ TR, < 309 1.0% PROP. LI INLET FILTER
INV 305.00 NV 3029 & 5 GRT3TTI TYP
' 040 e % ) INV 309.4 ( )
—_— - 35 e - -
PROPOSED STOP @%\ ‘?06’ \VC OVERI-;;;OW p 2
SIGN R1-1 SR S NGO STABILIZED
A
PROP. STORM MH #2 D o ———
RIM 30433 RSy Ty NIN| xS T B ) CONSTRUCTION
INV-301-08 B 'A‘ R e Oy \» [ D Es P \jff : ENTRANCE
U-Ye o 3 RN . SR . f S
\1/—9 LF 12"PC . /'\
301.74 TC\/‘O \ = @2-22%\ \ / PEINAC \\ \ % \l

301.24BC

PROP. 'B' INLET #6
GRT 303.3

INV 300.88 (12")
INV 298.50 (15")

b}

[
Q.

H

T
J

12 LF 15" RCP
l/_@4.17%

DSALL

07.20 TDC
307.03 BC

5" WIDE

r
BOULEVARD

\Y)

N.T.S.

AL)
NOTES: CURE R EOUE
1. CONTRACTOR IS TO CLEAN INLET ROSSETA"’ " ( \MR
FILTER AFTER EVERY STORM. % £ D 100 LpED
2. CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE FABRIC Y DAMG o |RAFI 0 W
AND MESH JUST PRIOR TO PAVING. 1 EN'N " Q "MRIG

TWO 12" LONG SLITS IN
FABRIC FOR OVER FLOW
AT 2" ABOVE GRATE.

1"HIGH DAM

ACROSS CURB

OPENING
12" LONG SUT
IN  FABRIC
FOR OVER
FLOW

NOTE:
THE PROTECTION DEVICE HAS BEEN
DESIGNED TO CAPTURE OR FILTER RUN
OFF FROM THE 1 YEAR, 24 HOUR STORM
EVENT AND SHALL SAFELY CONVEY
HIGHER FLOWS DIRECTLY INTO THE STORM
SEWER SYSTEM BY SLIT OPENINGS IN THE
FILTER FABRIC.

\2"x4-" BOARD

'B' INLET FILTER DETAIL

PROP. STORM MH #1
RIM 304.47 (VIF)

INV 297.30 (EX-VIF)
INV 298.00 (PROP.)

i

—

PROPOSED SAN. MH #1
RIM 307.0

INV 302.3 Ex.(VIF)

INV 302.67 (PROP. 6")

|
E

L

PROP
RIM
WEIR
INV
INV
INV

NEW CONCRETE CURB AND WALK
ALONG FRONTAGE AS PER

BORO SPECS. BOTTOM OF CURB
TO MATCH EXISTING PAVEMENT.

LIMIT OF

. OUTLET STRUCTURE
308.32
304.58
302.58 (8")
301.58 (3")
301.50 (12" OUT)

— e — - —

GRAPHIC SCALE
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40 80
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( IN FEET )

1 inch

20 ft.

DISTURBANCE
=27,500sf (0.63ac)

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. All soil erosion and sediment control practices will be installed in accordance with
the Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New Jersey (NJ Standards),
and will be installed in proper sequence and maintained until permanent
stabilization is established.

2. Any disturbed area that will be left exposed for more than thirty (30) days and not
subject to construction traffic shall immediately receive a temporary seeding and
mulching. If the season prohibits temporary seeding, the disturbed area will be
mulched with unrotted straw at a rate of 2 tons per acre anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

3. Immediately following initial disturbance or rough grading, all critical areas subject
to erosion will receive a temporary seeding in combination with straw mulch or a
suitable equivalent, at a rate of 2 tons per acre, according to the NJ Standards.

4. Stabilization Specifications:

A. Temporary Seeding and Mulching:

- Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soil test recommendations.

- Fertilizer - Apply 11Ibs./1,000 sf of 10-20-10 or equivalent with 50% water
insoluble nitrogen (unless a soil test indicates otherwise)worked into the soil a
minimum of 4",

- Seed - perennial ryegrass 100 Ibs./acre (2.3 Ibs./1,000 sf) or other approved
seed; plant between March 1 and May 15 or between August 15 and October 1.

- Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs./1,000 sf applied to
achieve 95% soil surface coverage. Mulch shall be anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

B. Permanent Seeding and Mulching:

- Topsoil - Uniform application to an average depth of 5", minimum of 4" firmed in
place is required.

- Ground Limestone - Applied uniformly according to soil test recommendations.

- Fertilizer - Apply 11 Ibs./1,000 sf of 10-10-10 or equivalent with 50% water
insoluble nitrogen (unless a soil test indicates otherwise) worked into the soil a
minimum of 4".

- Seed - Turf type tall fescue (blend of 3 cultivars) 350 Ibs./acre (8 Ibs./1,000 sf)
or other approved seeds; plant between March 1 and October 1(summer
seedings require irrigation)

- Mulch - Unrotted straw or hay at a rate of 70 to 90 Ibs./1,000 sf applied to
achieve 95% soil surface coverage. Mulch shall be anchored by approved
methods (i.e. peg and twine, mulch netting, or liquid mulch binder).

5. The site shall at all times be graded and maintained such that all Stormwater
runoff is diverted to soil erosion and sediment control facilities.

6. Soil erosion and sediment control measures will be inspected and maintained on a
regular basis, including after every storm event.

7. Stockpiles are not to be located within 50' of a floodplain, slope, roadway or
drainage facility. The base of all stockpiles shall be contained by a haybale
sediment barrier or silt fence.

8. A crushed stone, vehicle wheel-cleaning blanket will be installed wherever a
construction access road intersects any paved roadway. Said blanket will be
composed of 1" - 272" crushed stone, 6" thick, will be at least 30' x 100" and should
be underlain with a suitable synthetic sediment filter fabric and maintained.

9. Maximum side slopes of all exposed surfaces shall not exceed 3:1 unless otherwise
approved by the District.

10.Driveways must be stabilized with 1" - 212" crushed stone or subbase prior to
individual lot construction.

11. All soil washed, dropped, spilled or tracked outside the limit of disturbance or onto
public right-of-ways, will be removed immediately. Paved roadways must be kept
clean at all times.

12.Catch basin inlets will be protected with an inlet filter designed in accordance with
Section 28 -1 of the NJ Standards.

13. Storm drainage outlets will be stabilized, as required, before the discharge points
become operational.

14.Dewatering operations must discharge directly into a sediment control bag or other
approved filter in accordance with Section 14-1 of the NJ Standards.

15.Dust shall be controlled via the application of water, calcium chloride or other
approved method in accordance with Section 16-1 of the NJ Standards.

16. Trees to remain after construction are to be protected with a suitable fence installed
at the drip line or beyond in accordance with Section 9-1 of the NJ Standards.

17.The project owner shall be responsible for any erosion or sedimentation that may
occur below stormwater outfalls or off-site as a result of construction of the project.

18. Any revision to the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be
submitted to the District for review and approval prior to implementation in the field.

19. A copy of the certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plan must be available at
the project site throughout construction.

20.The Bergen County Soil Conservation District must be notified, in writing, at least
48 hours prior to any land disturbance: Bergen County SCD, 700 Kinderkamack
Road, Suite 106, Oradell, NJ 07649. Tel: 201-261-4407; Fax 201-261-7573.

21.The Bergen County Soil Conservation District may request additional measures to
minimize on or off-site erosion problems during construction.

22.The owner must obtain a District issued report of compliance prior to the issuance
of any certificate of occupancy. The District requires at least one week's notice to
facilitate the scheduling of all report of compliance inspections. All site work must

be completed, including temporary/permanent stabilization of all exposed areas,
prior to the issuance of a report of compliance by the District.
---------- Revised 12/7/17

SOIL EROSION CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

1. Demolish existing building and structures.

Remove existing pavement and curbs - 1st week.

Install construction entrance, silt fences, strip topsoil - 1st - 3rd day

Construct proposed storm drainage system. install inlet filters - 2nd week

Excavate and rough grade site. temporary seed/mulch disturbed areas

3rd - 4 th week.

Construct proposed building - 4th week - 52nd week

Backfill foundation - 6th week.

Construct proposed curbing - 48th week.

Pave parking areas and driveways - 50th week.

Final grading, uniformly apply topsoil to an average depth of 5”, minimum of 4”,

firmed in place - 51st week.

10.Planting, seeding, removal of soil erosion protection measures upon permitted
stabilization of previously exposed areas - 52nd week.

roN

©®~No;

NOTE: THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM SOIL COMPACTION TESTING AND
REMEDIATION AS IT IS LOCATED IN AN URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AREA

o | | SOIL EROSION CONTROL PLAN

SURVEYING

CIVIL
ENGINEERING

311 EAST EDSALL BLVD
LOT 15 & BLOCK 412

Situated in the

M arkM arTins ENGINEERING, LLC
55 WALNUT ST., SUITE 201 - NORWOOD, NJ - 07648
TEL 201-391-3222 - FAX 201-215-2210
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #24GA28265200

Borough of Palisades Park
MARK S. MARTINS

Bergen County, NJ
Professional Engineer & Land Surveyor
Ney Jersey License No. 35,858
SCALE: 1" = 20' DRAWN:SF CHECK'D:MM S H E ET
WA | 7 OF 8
Member Mark Martins Engineering, LLC DATE: 12-04-20 FILE NO. 20-2812
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LIGHT BROOM FINISH———

PAVEMENT SURFACE

4'-0" OR VARIABLE—

| <—20(%.) Max _

CONCRETE CURB

CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK

NOTE: PROVIDE 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION
JOINT FILLER, 4" DEPTH AT APPROX. 20' O.C.

T e i @ el bz 4" CONCRETE - 4000 PSI

e a0 A

TEZ 4" DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE

B S L

[e;
O O O e O S I

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

N.T.S.

PAVEMENT SURFACE

2" HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 1-5

2" HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX I-2

4" DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

PAVEMENT DETAIL

11/4"R 6"

LIGHT BROOM FINISH———
¢ +
]

24 . 4" DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE

\— 6x6x10 WWM

PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT COMPACTED SUBGRADE

- OPEN JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT INTERVALS OF 20 FEET AND SHALL BE FILLED
WITH 1/2" BITUMINOUS CELLULAR COMPRESSION JOINT MATERIAL (OR APPROVED ALTERNATE)

- EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE CURB IS ADJACENT TO APRONS AND INLETS
- CURB AT DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE DEPRESSED
- CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED 4000 P.S.I. AT 28 DAY TEST

8" Min. Low Permeable Soil

Retained Soil 24 \

Filter Fabric

\
Approximate Limits / s

of Excavation

4" Perforated PVC Drainage Tile /

(If Required)

NOTES:

Foundation Soil

/ Keystone Cap Unit

Keystone Standard Unit

Unit Drainage Fill %

1 (3/4" Crushed S

Rock or Stone) T

8 c

] = o)

N Finished Grade o

"/ §
3" 6" Thick Unreinforced Concrete or

1. Contractor shall construct wall as per manufacture's requirements,specifications

and installation procedures.
2. All backfill materials to be compacted to 95% max. density.
3. Wall materials shall not be substituted without the written consent of the engineer.
4. Structural design to be provided by others
5. Suitability of foundation soil must be verified by a geotechnical engineer prior to installation.
6. 36" high guardrails to be installed at top of wall where required.

Crushed Stone Leveling Pad
on suitable foundation soil.

N.T.S. DRIVEWAY APRON DETAIL _ _ _
NTS. Typical Gravity Wall Section
"Keystone" Standard Unit - 1" Setback
EXISTING
PAVEMENT Y
=2 B NOTES
" - PAVEMENT SURFACE . t
2" HMA SURFACE COURSE MIX I-5 v T 2 1. INLETS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF BRICK, CONCRETE,
SAW CUT 4" HMA BASE COURSE MIX I-2 i A = = A CONCRETE BLOCK OR PRECAST CONCRETE. WALLS SHALL BE
(BOTH SIDES) " 1/2" RA 11/4" RAD. o |- coocoooo 8 INCHES THICK IF BRICK AND 6 INCHES THICK IF CONCRETE,
& . 6" DGA BASE COURSE - 4. VN S g§ S § A CONCRETE BLOCK OR PRECAST CONCRETE. INLET FOUNDATIONS
6" & 4 / AND INVERTS SHALL BE CLASS B CONCRETE.
(I ' SSSSSEES
) S ) PAVEMENT SURFACE = = 2. ALL INLETS AND MANHOLES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
varies DENSE GRADED s "to pa SECTION A-A SSSSSSSS ACCORDANGE WITH THE CURRENT NJDOT STANDARD
- AGGREGATE BASE(DGA) . sota 18" MAX 18" MAX Sossssss 7 iEECIEglA;'I‘?ENNSD JSETSROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION
6"‘ - 6"‘ UNDER ROADWAY AREAS 8 4’ 14 | | | | TOP OF CURB g g )
T T T | | VARIABLE | | Y i = \ 3. CAST IRON FRAME & GRATE TO BE CAMPBELL FOUNDRY
LRE 2" 11/2" { J_ "ECO” PHASE Il COMPLIANT PATTERN NO. 3425 OR EQUAL.
) ALL OTHER AREAS TO USE g: < ;'\ CLASS "B" CONCRETE A # ‘ 6" 6" CURB HT
FOUNDATION STONE BEDDING —= 9 COMMON FILL (FILL TO BE o ¢ R =3 RO ’ FRAME AND GRATING
- B SN D A . <«h L Y R . - R T
COARSE AGGREGATE COMPACTED TO 95% OF ————— COMPACTED SUB-GRADE :.‘-\.P:A\/EME‘NT SURFACE] < 27 i"’f; t el T R S St ? ]
SIZE NO.57 s MAXIMUM DENSITY) I R T S T Y TIPSV RUL PR I & .,
NOTE: TRANSVERSE JOINTS 1/2" WIDE SHALL BE INSTALLED 10'-0" o A e Tl TN R <L SR . 1 f T 1" GROUT
] APART & SHALL BE FILLED WITH PREFORMED BITUMINOUS JOINT FILLER ' : S I ;e ot e A =% i FINISHED GRADE
i AASHTO DESIGNATION M 213 RECESSED /" FROM TOP AND FACE. RN --.'J-' . f Lo e -2 — :
| ~. Y T : ok CLASS 'C’
| CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB M
UNDISTURBED EARTH - :
N.T.S. DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL AT DRIVEWAYS A
NOTE: NT.S. . LADDER RUNGS <
ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE SHORED OR PROTECTED IN =
ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA AND OTHER FEDERAL, STATE AND
LOCAL SAFETY CODES, REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES.
NOT TO SCALE ©
o
6" 41_0" 6" 61’ 31_91’ A 6" 6"
p < 5_o" 4o
NOTES FINISHED GRADE
SEE NOTE 3 N
8" RESERVED CONGRETE LID——o 12" MIN. CLASS ’'C’ CONCRETE CLASS 'C’ CONCRETE
1. UPPER SIGN SHALL BE R7-8 SIGN, [ | No. 57 STONE
\ PARKl NG LOWER SIGN SHALL BE R7-8P SIGN L L :
' ] D J{ A ASPHALT PER MANUAL OF UNIFORM 8 SECTION A_A SECTION B_B
CAMPBELL FOUNDRY HD FRAME & GRATE A A TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. S—INLET |+ 0| KNQGKOU
. A | _~- BASE COURSE /////// UG
> . % // 2. BOTTOM EDGE OF R7-8 SIGN SHALL FILTER > O O O O i N
A ///, BE MOUNTED APPROXIMATELY 60
. i - ROAD BASE //}7//[ % INCHES ABOVE LOT SURFACE. AROUND ~ = 40" STORM INLET TYPE E DETAIL
FIN. GRADE ‘o ~ concrere w STONE—~ B OO 0O (g NOT TO SCALE
B 9 A, SEE NOTE 2 / _ |
INLET MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OF CONCRETE IO /////////% —4500 PSI CONCRETE »
OR CONCRETE BLOCK. IF CONCRETE BLOCK IS N ¢ NN BEDDING LAYER : » q
- USED, BOTTOM SHALL BE AS SHOWN FOR CONCRETE BLOCK s N VAN il
\ ” / CONCRETE OR CLASS "C" CONCRETE 4"'6" MlN I4 q - L ACCESS'BLE -~ WHERE REQUIRED STONE——F—=m
A A VARIES i I I P N i 4 oor
b A FRAME PATTERN NO. 2618 %CAMPBELL / /1 / iz P J s - ~
GRATE PATTERN NO. 2618 FOUNDRY . STANDARD MANHOLE
CURB PIECE PAT NO. 2618 / OR EQUAL PENALTY —4 74 af— FRAME AND COVER o
IR S T $250 1st. OFFENSE e >0 8o T
| || . |4 . | |e=—8" CONCRETE BASE 4"-6" MIN 4"-6" MIN e Ao SEENOTE 4
OO O OO oo o % % % % % % v . . —
cooooooo NOTES: UP TO 90 DAYS NOTES: . CD-603-8.3 _:l:
sSeessSees v4 %276%& 76%27)@%27) 027)0%27)0% 1. It is necessary to ensure the minimum dimensions shown are suitable for the existing ground COMMUNITY SERVICE 1. CONNECT SEEPAGE PIT TO BUILDING ROOF LEADERS WITH 4" (MIN), PVC PIPE ( )
OO OO OO OoOo q
=== 1=1=1=1= - OO0 %@9@9\ 9@9{ conditions. Engineering advice may be required. TOW-AWAY ZONE 2. PROVIDE WYE OVERFLOW FITTINGS AT DOWNSPOUTS 30" 3 FOOT PRECAST REINF. CONC.
sSssssseses | I 2. A minimum concrete strength of 3000 PSI is recommended. The concrete should be L . ) 3. SEEPAGE PIT INSTALLATION SUBJECT TO SOIL PERCOLATION TEST AND d MANHOLE CONICAL TOP
[ e =] o = 6" GRAVEL SUB-BASE vibrated to eliminate air pockets. DETERMINATION OF GROUNDWATER ELEVATION
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